	`-2005	
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ V 1025	53971	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9-15-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
William Day, Doug Jones, Roberto Nevarez,	Name: Enodis Corporation	
Keith Stanger and Joseph A. Goodwin	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
	Street Address: 2227 Welbilt Boulevard	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
	City: New Port Richey State: FL Zip: 34655	
08/14/2003		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/419,523	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name:James D. Ryndak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}	
Ryndak & Suri	✓ Enclosed	
Ryndak & Suri Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 30 N. LaSalle Street		
Suite 2630		
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60602		
DO NOT HOS	THIS SPACE	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
	N M	
James D. Ryndak	September 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Ci	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014487 FRAME: 0831

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS, William Day, Doug Jones, Roberto Nevarez, Keith Stanger and Joseph A. Goodwin

have invented certain new and useful improvements in Automated Food Processing System and Method

an invention which is fully described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/419,523, filed on April 21, 2003; and

The ASSIGNEE, Enodis Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

William Day	Doug Jones
Inventor's Name Welliam Day	Inventor's Name
Signature 8-14-03	Signature 8 1/4/02
Date	Date
Roberto Nevarez Rafsto Mario	Keith Stanger
Inventor's Name Bolish Ravin	Inventor's Name Kuth Itag
Signature 8-121-03	Signature 8-14-03
Date	Date

STATE OF

Parrish COUNTY OF

Joseph A. Goodwin

STATE OF FLORIDA)
ss county of PASCO)
Subscribed and sworn to DOUG JONES before me on AUG. 14, 2003 Motary Public
STATE OF FLORIDA) SS COUNTY OF PASCE)
Subscribed and sworn to KEIN STANGER before me on <u>AVG. 14, 2003</u> . Yamela K. L Jone
Notary Public Parnela K. Dore Commission DD 002918 Expires Feb. 20, 2005 Ronded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co. Ins.

SS

Pamela K. Dore ommission # DD 002918 Expires Feb. 20, 2005

Bonded Tara

Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

RECORDED: 09/15/2003

Subscribed and sworn to Joseph Goodwin

RACHEL Y. TURNER, NOTARY PUBLIC CADDO PARISH, LOUISIANA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014487 FRAME: 0833